			tid .
			1 a3
ANDM		1 11 . 11 /	The Land
INS. CASE OWNER	O .	CC 4/1111900 7409	/ () DAC:
Surveyor: Pre-assign / CCU Insured Vehicle N	OH).	DOI: ASSIGNMENT TO U	Date / Time : NI LL G. Registered in Merimen: 2 G. G.
Name of Insured	Completor	Colles DE T World Policy	No
Insured Tel No.		HP: Make	/ Model : MARDA
Excess Sec II :S\$		D.O.A: 17 4 1 Place	of Accident : D WNEKEN 120
Is driver the owne	YES (NO)	Nature of Accidem:	4
If NO. Driver Na		MINELEPHU PLEPHUNG	A BURGET, VER (AID - TRITIA BURGET, VER (AID
Driver Tel	THE RESIDENCE OF THE PARTY OF T	EEGINA GUIZANTA LINE LINES	A REPORT: YES / NO : TP GIA REPORT: YES / NO ed Liability : % Final ? Yes / No
STH 877	/51 <u>→</u> _		
INSRS: WSP: 5 M Tel: Liability: 1	u ws	P: WS : Tel Link	The Art
Date/Time	191	0.00	
	5714 8 PST	THE TENE	STAGE DATE/PIC
	-11.		Non-Reporting lz (1st)
			Non-Reporting Itr (2nd): Non-Reporting Itr (Final):
\$145 M	State totylooms and	Linken -	Notification br (if non-pickup):
			Criff OE
H-05-17	тивически - Терроли	[mgp.rt-	After call fir to OU
			Documentation Check List: Handler Typist
	EMAIL WAS THROUGH	(MAK)	Norification lit (if non-pickup)
			After call lite to OI:
			Authorisation To Act:
			Release Voucher Final Repair Bill
			1000.00 For First
			Car Rental Invoice
			Towing Invoice
			LTA / GIA : Medical Bill:
			PIR:
			Mandate/Reject Instruction:
			LOD Payment Breakdown Form:
PRELIMINARY ADVICE	Date/Time:	Sent By:	Post-Repair Photos:
MANUAL MA	. power range.	more acy-	Others:
FINALIZATION	Date/Time:	Confirm with:	Confirm by: OHJ
	. \$\$1,650 († days Reduction: 5† ⊆	Firmul Call
FINAL SETTLEMENT	Date/Time: t9-01-30	Confirm with Dates	Email Cal
Final Liability:		d / Assessed) BOLA S/N No.: 21	If NO or B 28, Ass. Lia :
Repair Cost:	551,450.40	OO REPK BHOWD	TQ.
.oss of Restal (LOR):	SS - (days)	
oss of Use (LOU);	55 200 40 (5 50	x ^{lq} days)	THE WIP Y STERT
ans of Income (LOI):	55 - (5	x days)	16/1/2020
OR only LOU only MALTA Search	ss -	LOR + LO Tick only one	
Medical	55 -		1) Claim status: Normal/Reject/Private Settle
Disbursement	55 -	(e.g. Tow/ Independent)	2) Report Format:
Legal Cost	55 -	O.M. C.	3) Survey fee: 4550
Fotal:	8\$1,850.00	Global Sum 55:	
FINAL PAYMENT	Date/Time: (9, 61, 30	Confirm with: 'Dervi	Email Cal
Payer 1	SS 1,850-tD	Name I: SAN THE AUTO PIE IN)
layee 2: (Strike if N.A.)	SS	Name 2:	
Payee 3: (Strike if N.A.)	SS	Name 3:	

ASS. REC. BY:		REFCS /11 1900		d3 Spec	ial Instruction:	
From (Person):	Gabriel We	ASSIGNMI of IL	ENT (Office)		Onte/Time: 24.4.1	9 1.56p.m
To Inspect Veh at Workshop m	tTPRES / ODR ticle No:	ESTEVATENVIMVIO SJH 8975T AUHO Ndustrial Park P	CS .	Insured:	SLX 1674 A	1
Policy No: Sum Insured:			Claim No: Excess:			
Make of Veh: (Client's Recerd) CA / REV / Date/Time 76	REP. / REV 24	HRS Person Contacted:	Devi		B.O.D. Endorrement:	19
Date/Time		Estimate				
06/05/19	@ 13:14	pm Checked	with De	vi proc	red direct	settement

7.

ASSIGNMENT

From: Date: 20.4- XVI9	1 Val No: SJH 8925T YI ROOM: 27 Aug 2008
Estimated Cost:	Type: McCap/ M.Cycle / Bus / Van / Lorry / Taxi / Prime Mover /
OD TP WS / TP RES / OD RES / EVA / INV / MV	Truck / Trailer or
To Inspect Vehicle No: SSH Q4>ST	Make Mazda 3 cc 1598
at Workshop in/s San Tee Auto	Colour Blue A/C Insured / Std / NI / NA
of BIK 1019 # 01-388 Yishun	Sp.Reading 272155 T/Radio: Insured / Std / NI / NA
Insured	Eng/No:
Policy No.	CNO: JMGBK106280424252
Claims No.	Gen. Cond: Gool / Fair / Poor / Burnt
Sum Insured Excess:	Steering: Inorder / Jammed / Leaked / Burnt or
(Client's Record)	Brake: Inorder / Jammed / Leaked / Burnt or
Make of Veh: AGEC 10.000 m	Modi: Nil / SIRIm / STD A/Rim or
(e)	Tyre Size: F: 205 (60 R16
(Policy Condition)	R: -
Remark: The veh had commenced its N/S	O/S BS / DUN / EXNOVA / GY / FS / LIZA / MIC / OHTSU / PIR / SUMI /
repair at the time of inspection.	TOYO / YOKO or
Bal: or Market Value:	Front Rear
IDAC Accident Rport. Consistent? : Yes or No	R/Bal. 6 mm R/Bal. 6 mm
GIA / PR Seen. Consistent? : Yes or No	L/Bal 6 mm L/Bal 6 mm
Est Repairs: 4 days Res.: Yes or No	D.O.A 13/4/19 DOI 30/4/19
Lum Sum: 30 % 3 Val.: Yes or No	Survey held at San Tee Auto
W. 107	Des. of Damages : Frt / Read / O/S / N/S / U/C / Rooftop or
CA / REV / REP. / 24 HRS Vehicle: IN	
Date: Person Contacted:	The U/C / Chassis frame / Body Structure affected due to collision.
Date / Time Action / Instruction	
30/4/19 Wait workshop e-mail eg	stinate.
de com tons and a	a soil-
80.934,C+:092) OR4,1+:04	8 58(1)
Dale/Time, File Pass to? : Preli. Report	Days Of Repair:
	Resurvey No. of Trip: Survey Fee:
Date/Time, File Return to?	Resurvey No. of Trip:
	ld Fee: Site Insp (\$) s+Rs_st
	Interview (\$) Photos
Report Format :	Tech. Invs (\$) Others
Lump Sum / LB.I: (\$:Weekend (\$
monitoria de la companya del companya de la companya del companya de la companya	TOTAL

SAN TEE AUTO PTE LTD

BLK 1019 #01-388 YISHUN INDUSTRIAL PARK A SINGAPORE 768761 TEL: (65)67538276 FAX: (65)67592034 H/P: (65)97232449

EMAIL: santeeauto@singnet.com.sg

TO:

C/O LKK

DATE:

6TH MAY 2019

ATTN:

3RD PARTY CLAIM / DIRECT SETTLEMENT

RE:

3RD PARTY CLAIM VEHICLE NO. SJH8925T AND

SLX1624A DUNEARN ROAD

S/NO	DESCRIPTION	AMOUN	Т
_		\$	
1	REAR BUMPER	758 861.20	00
2	REAR BUMPER ENFORCEMENT	403.40	ST
3	REAR END PANEL:	384.50	
4	REAR BUMPER LIP RH	350.00	
5	REAR BOOTH LID	370.00	
6	REAR BUMPER RETAINER	40.50	DIS
	LABOUR TO REPLACE REAR BUMPER AND RETAINER, CLIPS ETC ALIGNMENT, ALIGN BOOTH LID DOOR, END PANEL ALIGNMENT AND KNOCKING	1250.00	200
19	LABOUR TO SPRAY PAINT FRONT BUMPER	750.00	600
	TO REMOVE ALL WIRE HARNESS INORDER TO FACILITATE REPAIR WORKS AND INSTALLATION	150.00	30
UED D	Y: DEVI	\$4,559.60	-

ISSUED BY : DEVI

LKK Auto Consultants !-- nce notify the Repairer of the folio ving:

- To resurvey beforefultur sory/ painting
- To display damaged partial duning resurvey
- . Parts prices are subject to confirmation
- Thus early survey a on a "Without Prejudice" basis
- No illegal modifications) is allowed.
- Supprementary item(s) must be resurveyed and as subject to final approval from Insurance Company

Acknowledged by Repairer

Signature:

Date:

> Back to OneMotoring

Enquire PARF/COE Rebate for Registered Vehicle

Vehicle Owner Particulars	
Owner ID Type:	Singapore NRIC
Owner ID: Vehicle Details	0028C
Vehicle No.:	SJHB925T
Vehicle to be Exported:	No
Intended Deregistration Date:	02 May 2019
Vehicle Make:	MAZDA
Vehicle Model:	MAZDA3SP LUX
Primary Colour:	Blue
Manufacturing Year:	2008
Engine No.:	Z6712479
Chassis No.:	JM6BK106280424252
Maximum Power Output:	79.0 kW (105 bhp)
Open Market Value:	\$15,758.00
Original Registration Date:	27 Aug 2008
First Registration Date:	27 Aug 2008
Transfer Count:	1
Actual ARF Paid: Intended PARF Rebate Details	\$15,758.00
PARF Eligibility:	Forfeited
PARF Eligibility Expiry Date:	•
PARF Rebate Amount: intended COE Rebate Details	\$0.00
COE Expiry Date:	26 Aug 2023
COE Category:	A - Car (1600cc & below)
COE Period(Years):	5
PQP Paid:	\$17,099.00
COE Rebate Amount:	\$14,754.00
otal Rebate Amount: Message	\$14,754.00

The information contained herein is correct as at 02 May 2019

OK

Catherine Chong (LKK Auto)

From:

Motor Claim - III < motorclaim@iii.com.sg>

Sent:

Friday, 26 April, 2019 1:56 PM

To:

ling@centrollc.com.sg; 'sur@lkkauto.com'; Admin-D (LKKAuto)

Cc:

C Meenachi - III

Subject:

RE: PRI - OUR REF: CLLC.PD.071.2019 LI YR REF: SLX1624A

Attachments:

26042019091514.pdf

Dear Sir / Mdm.

Please conduct a survey on TP vehicle SJH8925T and let us have your report urgently.

This claim will be handled by Ms Meena.

*Kindly upload this survey request email to merimen.

Thank You.

Best Regards, Gabriel Wee



64 Cecil Street; #05 - IOB Building

Singapore 049711 Tel: 6347 6100, Ext – 248

From: ling@centrollc.com.sg [mailto:ling@centrollc.com.sg]

Sent: 26 April, 2019 12:50 PM

To: Motor Claim - III < motorclaim@iii.com.sg>

Subject: RE: PRI - OUR REF: CLLC.PD.071.2019 LI YR REF: SLX1624A

WITHOUT PREJUDICE

Dear All.

Kindly arrange LKK

Thank you and have a nice day.

Best Regards,

MR LING

Centro-Legal Law Corporation 151 Chin Swee Road #02-21 Manhattan House Singapore 169876 Tel:.6235 0633 Fax: 6235 6939 H/P: 96628304

From: Motor Claim - III < motorclaim@iii.com.sg>

Sent: Friday, 26 April 2019 12:07 PM

To: ling@centrollc.com.sg

Subject: RE: PRI - OUR REF: CLLC.PD.071.2019 LI YR REF: SLX1624A

Dear Sir / Mdm,

We acknowledge receipt of your email.

We propose using one of the following motor surveyors:

- Automobile Inspection Services Pte Ltd
- Autoprobe Consultants
- VP Appraisal
- · Form Team Adjusters Pte Ltd
- Infiniti Appraisal Service
- JP Knights Adjusters
- LBS Auto Consultants Pte Ltd
- Priority Services
- RT Appraisal
- LKK Auto Consultants Pte Ltd
- Vicom Assessment Centre Pte Ltd

Please notify us within 02 days of receipt of this letter for surveyor agreed on or if you have any objections to the above list.

Best Regards, Gabriel Wee



64 Cecil Street; #05 - IOB Building Singapore 049711

Tel: 6347 6100, Ext - 248

From: ling@centrollc.com.sg [mailto:ling@centrollc.com.sg]

Sent: 26 April, 2019 9:17 AM

To: Motor Claim - III < motorclaim@iii.com.sg>

Subject: PRI - OUR REF: CLLC.PD.071.2019 LI YR REF: SLX1624A

Importance: High

Dear Sir/Madam,

Kindly refer to the attachment. (PRI)

Thank you and have a nice day.

Best Regards,

LING

Centro-Legal Law Corporation 151 Chin Swee Road #02-21 Manhattan House Singapore 169876 Tel: 6235 0633

Fax: 6235 6939

Kindly note that by submitting this claim to us, you are deemed to have agreed to us collecting, using, disclosing and processing your personal data, sharing your personal data with our service providers (located both inside and outside Singapore) and/or with other insurers in the general insurance industry, including the General Insurance Association of Singapore. This enables us to ensure proper processing, handling and/or dealing with your claim, which includes investigating the said claim, and complying with applicable laws. If you do not agree to the same, kindly let us know immediately.

DISCLAIMER:

This email is intended solely for the person to whom it has been addressed.

It may contain confidential and/or legally privileged information.

If you are not the person for whom this e-mail was intended, or if this e-mail has reached you by mistake, please delete it immediately and inform us of the error and also be hereby notified that any use, distribution, transmission, printing, copying or dissemination of this information in any way or in any manner is strictly prohibited and may be unlawful. Internet communications may not be entirely secure or accurate as information could be intercepted, corrupted, lost, delayed or contain viruses.

Therefore, we do not accept liability for any errors or omissions in the content of this message or any delay in delivery which may arise as a result of Internet transmission or any modification.

Print this email only if it is absolutely necessary and help in preservation of environment. India International Insurance Pte Ltd.

Registration No. 198703792-K

Kindly note that by submitting this claim to us, you are deemed to have agreed to us collecting, using, disclosing and processing your personal data, sharing your personal data with our service providers (located both inside and outside Singapore) and/or with other insurers in the general insurance industry, including the General Insurance Association of Singapore. This enables us to ensure proper processing, handling and/or dealing with your claim, which includes investigating the said claim, and complying with applicable laws. If you do not agree to the same, kindly let us know immediately.

DISCLAIMER:

This email is intended solely for the person to whom it has been addressed.

It may contain confidential and/or legally privileged information.

If you are not the person for whom this e-mail was intended, or if this e-mail has reached you by mistake, please delete it immediately and inform us of the error and also be hereby notified that any use, distribution, transmission, printing, copying or dissemination of this information in any way or in any manner is strictly prohibited and may be unlawful. Internet communications may not be entirely secure or accurate as information could be intercepted, corrupted, lost, delayed or contain viruses.

Therefore, we do not accept liability for any errors or omissions in the content of this message or any delay in delivery which may arise as a result of Internet transmission or any modification.

Print this email only if it is absolutely necessary and help in preservation of environment. India International Insurance Pte Ltd.
Registration No. 198703792-K

Centro-Legal Law orporation

151 Chin Swee Road #02-21 Manhattan House Singapore 169876

Tel: 6235 0633 Fax: 6235 6939

ADVOCATES AND SOLICITORS

Your ref

(SLX1624A)To be advised

Our ref

CLLC.PD.071.2019.LI

25 APRIL 2019

INDIA INTERNATIONAL INSURANCE PTE LTD

BY FAX & EMAIL

64 Cecil Street #04/05 IOB Building Singapore 049711

Attn: Officer-In-Charge

Dear Sirs,

NOTICE TO INSURANCE TO CONDUCT PRE-REPAIR INSPECTION WITHIN 2 WORKING DAYS PURSUANT TO PARAGRAPH 6.2 OF PRE-ACTION PROTOCOL FOR NIMA CASE

We act for M MANIAM, the owner of motor vehicle SJH8925T who has appointed us to act on his behalf to claim against your insured's vehicle no SLX1624A in regards to the road traffic accident on 13.04.2019.

Please be informed that the said motor vehicle can be inspected at:-

SAN TEE AUTO PTE LTD BLK 1019 YISHUN INDUSTRIAL PARK A #01-388 Singapore 768761

Tel: 67556210

Email: santeeauto@singnet.com.sg

Kindly contact DEVI: 67556210

Please note that if you fail to conduct the pre-repair inspection within the next 2 working days excluding any intervening Saturday, Sunday or public Holiday, the said workshop will commence repairs thereafter without further reference to you.

Yours faithfully,

CENTRO-LEGAL LAW CORPORATION Cc DEVI by email

Print Received Message

This mail is associated with:

*SJH8925T [SLX1624A] TP M MANNIAM Apr 13 2019 10:00AM [COMFORTDELGRO RENT-A-CAR PTE. LTD.] San Tee Auto Pte Ltd

From

India International Insurance Pte Ltd (HQ) (III_SG), sent on 08/05/2019 08:44 AM.

LKK_HQ

Subject Alert - Adj Mandate Approved (S\$0.00) - SJH8925T - Claim Handler: Lalitha Krishnan

Approved:0.00:pls revert on quantum		

Asher Sng (LKKAuto)

From:

Asher Sng (LKKAuto)

Sent: To: Tuesday, 14 May 2019 2:11 PM santeeauto@singnet.com.sg

Subject:

Accident Involving SJH 8925T & SLX 1624A on 13/04/2019

WITHOUT PREJUDICE' SAVE AS TO COSTS

Your Ref: SJH 8925T

Our Ref: CC4/III19007409/Jeb3

Dear Sir/Madam,

Accident Involving SJH 8925T & SLX 1624A on 13/04/2019

We refer to the above matter.

Please be informed that basing on the accident statements submitted by both parties, the liability is clear / under BOLA (subject to BOLA guideline settlement) and shall proceed with direct settlement for the above mentioned case.

Please note that this e-mail is on without prejudice basis which does not amount to an authorisation of repair to your client's vehicle.

The final repair cost is subjected to the consistency of the damages according to the nature of the accident. And the days of LOU/ LOR will base on the number of days of repair as recommended by our surveyor.

Kindly take note that the case handler in-charge is Asher and she can be contacted at her DID 6841 6051

In order to expedite the claim process, please forward all relevant documents to us (LKK) to proceed on negotiate settlement.

Thank You.

Best Regards.

Asher Sng | Case Handler

LKK Auto Consultants Pte Ltd

phone: 6841-6051 | email: <u>ashersna@lkkauto.com</u> | fax: 6741-4108 Blk S1. Paya Ubi Industrial Park, Ubi Avenue 1, #02-25 | \$(408933)

Claim Audit

A	UDIT	Audit	Remarks	
	2 May		REPARAS	By
1.2	1:40	Clm Dtl Modified	Claimant's Name: -> M MANNIAM. Claimant's ID: -> \$1260028C.	[A] Nivitha Govindasan
2 2	02 May 1019 11:40	Clm Veh Model Changed	(204092) MAZDA 3 1.6 SP Lux (A).	[A] Nivitha Govindasan
3 2	02 May 0019 11:40	Clm Created	Reg No: SJH8925T. Acct Date: 2019/04/13. Claim Type: TP. Insurer: India International Insurance Pte Lid (HQ). Workshop: San Tee Auto Pte Ltd (HQ)	[A] Nivitha Govindasan
4 2	2 May 2019 11:40	Adj Co Assigned	LKK Auto Consultants Pte Ltd (HQ):	[A] Nivitha Govindasan
5 2	02 May 2019 11:40	Adj Next Rpt Changed	Next Rpt:Final Rpt.Due Date:2019/05/13	[A] Nivith
6.2	12 May 2019 11:40	Adj Mandate Set	Approved:0.00.Reinsp:Adj decides.	[A] Nivithi Govindasan
7 2	12 May 2019 11:40	Label Added	(517):PRI.	[A] Nivitha Govindasan
8 2	02 May 2019 1:40	Adj Adjuster Assigned	[None] -> XING GUO QIANG	[A] Nivitha Govindasan
9 2	1:41	Adj Adjuster Assigned	XING GUO QIANG -> Hiew May Fung	[A] Nivitha Govindasan
10 2	6:07	Label Removed	(517):PRI.	[A] Lau Sh Pei
11 2	7 May 2019 6:07	Label Added	(30653):Direct Settlement.	[A] Lau Sh Pei
2 2	7 May 2019 6:07	Adjuster Assigned	Hiew May Fung -> ONG HWEE JIE	[A] Lau Sh Pei
13 2	7 May 019 7:13	Mandate Request	Cur.Req:0.00:PODS: LIABILITY: 100% REMARK: B:27 OID REAR ENDED TP	[A] Asher Sng Rong
14 2	019 08:44	Adj Next Rpt Changed	Next Rpt:Final Rpt.Due Date:2019/05/13. Mandate Remarks: pls revert on quantum	[I] Lalitha Krishnan
5 2	019 019 08:44	Adj Mandate Set	Approved:0.00:pls revert on quantum	[I] Lalitha Krishnan
6 2	9 May 019 9:39	Clm Dtl Modified	Insured Name: -> COMFORTDELGRO RENT-A-CAR PTE	[A] Lau Sh Pei
17 2	1 Dec 019 5:18	Adjuster Assigned Assignment	ONG HWEE JIE -> [None]	[A] Asher Sng Rong
8 2		1st Accessed		[A] Asher Sng Rong Y
9 2	019 5:19 1 Dec	Adjuster Assigned	[None] -> CHEN TSUE YEE	[A] Asher Sng Rong \
20 2	019 5:26 1 Dec	Adj Rpt Initiated		[A] Asher Sng Rong \
1 2	019 5:26	Clm Dtl Modified	Insured ID: -> 198105775H. Claim Conclusion: -> 3,	[A] Asher Sng Rong Y
2 2	019 5:26 1 Dec	Clm Dtl Modified	JPI Reg. Date: -> 2008/08/27.	[A] Asher Sng Rong \
3 2		Clm Details Notified Adi	Cur.Req:1850.00:PODS: LIABILITY: 100% QUANTUM: (a) COR: \$1,650.00 + (b) LOU: \$200.00 (4days	(A) Asher Sng Rong
24 2		Mandate	x \$50) Total: a+b = \$1,850.00 VEH MODEL: MAZDA 3 1598cc PLEASE REVERT WITH YOUR APPROVAL / MANDATE / INSTRUCTIONS, IF ANY.	[A] Asher Sng Rong Y
	Da	te From	■ Date To ■ ■ Audit Type None ▼	Go

Print Received Message

This mail is associated with:

*SJH8925T (MCA190104) [SLX1624A] TP M MANNIAM Apr 13 2019 10:00AM [COMFORTDELGRO RENT-A-CAR PTE. LTD.]

San Tee Auto Pte Ltd

From

Subject

India International Insurance Pte Ltd (HQ) (III_SG), sent on 23/12/2019 08:37 AM.

To

Alert - Adj Mandate Approved (S\$1850.00) - SJH8925T - Claim Handler: Lalitha Krishnan

Approved: 1850.00.

...CLAIM SUBFOLDER...(Pending for Survey Report) Direct Settlement

LAIM SUB	FOLDER TRA	***	Fermingentremen	Facilities	Les	CHINA CHANGE	Tarrest carriers	Terrano	
Case	Notified	Est Submitted	Adj Assigned 30 Apr 2019	Adj Rpt	Adj	Submitted	Ins Auth'ed	Status for Francis	
Main	21 Dec 2019 Edit Reg	Dec 2019		S\$1,650.00 Edit Estimat	4 200	1,650.00 lew Rpt		Pending for Survey Report Cancel Case	
	Main	R	eference	Clain	Details	\mathcal{L}	Documents	Show All	
CLAIM SU	BFOLDER DE	TAILS				[Created	by adjuster]		
Insured:	COMFORT	DELGRO RENT-	A-CAR PTE. LTD.,	Co. Reg. No.: 1	9810577	5H			
Main Claimant:	M MANNI	M MANNIAM, ID: 51260028C							
Vehicle Re Na.:	SJH892	5T		Dar	e of Loss		9 10:00 - :59 hs and 17 Days Fron	n LTA Reg Date (Man Yr)	
Claim Type	TP / MC	A190104			cy/Cover e No.:	M495128/	02		
Vehicle Res No. (Insured):		SLX1624A			cy No. simant):	5054738201-06			
				Ext	ess:				
Repairer:	San Tee /	Auto Pte Ltd (HQ	BLK 1019 #01-38	B YISHUN INDU	STRIAL P	ARK A, 76876	1 Yishun - Tel: 6753	8276	
Handling Insurer:	India Int	ernational Insur	ance Pte Ltd (HQ)	- Tel: 6347610) [Han	died by Lalit	ha Krishnan - 6347	6139]	
Claimant's Insurer:	W0.147.0346		Co-operative Ltd (sserio Anni					
Adjuster:	LKK Auto	Consultants Pte	Ltd (HQ) - Tel: 62	56-3561 [Ha	ndled by	CHEN TSUE	YEE Final Rpt	t due 13/05/2019]	
ASSOCIA	TED MAIL RE	CEIVED					View	All Compose Case Ma	
• III_SG	(08/05/2019): OCIATED TAS	Alert - Adj Mand	date Approved (S\$ date Approved (S\$	0.00) - SJH89	25T - Cla	View All	Lalitha Krishn	ate New Task Comple	
No results.		Type Task	Group Subjec	t Handler	ASSIG	ned By	Completed On	Created On Don	

Claim Documents

*SJHB925T (MCA190104) [SLX1624A] TP M MANNIAM Apr 13 2019 10:00AM [COMFORTDELGRO RENT-A-CAR PTE. LTD.] San Tee Auto Pte Ltd

Pho	tos/Images		3 per page 🗸
No	Relabel/Reorder	LKK Auto Consultants Pte Ltd (HQ)	Thumbnail Prin
	21/12/19 15:22	Odometer Reading	■ Load 3PG
2	21/12/19 15:22	Chassis Number	■ Load JPG
3	21/12/19 15:22	General View	■ Load 3PG
	-		■ Load JPG ☑
4	21/12/19 15:22	General View	
5	21/12/19 15:22	General View	■ Load JPG ☑
6	21/12/19 15:22	General View	■ Load JPG ☑
7	21/12/19 15:22	General View	■ Load JPG 😾
5	21/12/19 15:22	General View	■ Load JPG
9	21/12/19 15:22	General View	■ Load JPG
10	21/12/19 15:22	General View	Load 3PG Load 3PG
11	21/12/19 15:22	General View	■ Load JPG □
12	21/12/19 15:22	General View	● Load 3PG 😾
13	21/12/19 15:22	General View	O Load JPG
		Carl March 1997	O Load 3PG ☑
14	21/12/19 15:22	General View	
15	21/12/19 15:22	General View	
16	21/12/19 15:22	General View	■ Load JPG ☑
17	21/12/19 15:22	Reinspection Photo	■ Load 3PG ☑
18	21/12/19 15:22	Reinspection Photo	■ Load 3PG
19	21/12/19 15:22	Reinspection Photo	■ Load JPG
20	21/12/19 15:22	Reinspection Photo	■ Load JPG
21	21/12/19 15:22	Reinspection Photo	■ Load JPG ☑
22	21/12/19 15:22	Reinspection Photo	■ Load JPG ☑
23	21/12/19 15:22	Reinspection Photo	■ Load 3PG
24	21/12/19 15:22	Reinspection Photo	■ Load JPG ☑
-		Minus Committee of the	■ Load JPG ☑
25	21/12/19 15:22	Reinspection Photo	1 Load 3PG
26	21/12/19 15:22	Reinspection Photo	
27	21/12/19 15:22	Reinspection Photo	■ Load JPG ☑
28	21/12/19 15:22	Reinspection Photo	■ Load 3PG
29	21/12/19 15:22	Reinspection Photo	■ Load JPG
30	21/12/19 15:22	Reinspection Photo	■ Load JPG
31	21/12/19 15:22	Reinspection Photo	Load JPG ✓
32	21/12/19 15:22	Reinspection Photo	■ Load 3PG
33	21/12/19 15:22	Reinspection Photo	■ Load 3PG
Doc	cumentation		1 per page 💟
No	Relabel/Reorder	LKK Auto Consultants Pte Ltd (HQ)	Thumbnail Prin
1	07/05/19 16:08	EMAIL FROM III DD 07052019	€ Load PDF
2	08/05/19 10:18	TP GIA REPORT	O Load PDF
3	21/12/19 15:36	WORKSHOP INVOICE	1 Load PDF
4	17/01/20 09:33	AUTHORISATION TO ACT FORM	1 Load PDF
5	17/01/20 09:33	DISCHARGE VOUCHER	Load PDF
6	17/01/20 09:33	LOD	1 Load PDF Thumbnall Price
No	Finalized On 03/05/19 08:44	India International Insurance Pte Ltd (HQ) Singapore Accident Statement	Load PDF

Merimen e-Claims Page 2 of 2

Documents Checklist

DOCUMENTS CHECKLIST	Reset	Save	Print
There are no document checklists configured.			
Our Checklist Remarks - LKK Auto Consultants Pte Ltd (HQ)			
			^
			×
Show Remarks To: Handling Insurer Note: Remarks are private unless you show it to other parties.			

Page 1 of 4 Adjuster Report

LKK Auto Consultants Pte Ltd (Co.Reg. No: 199607198R)

51 Ubi Ave 1 #01-25, Paya Ubi Industrial Park Singapore 408933

Tel: 6256-3561 Fax: 6844-8805 Email: sur@lkkauto.com;assignments@lkkauto.com

VEHICLE DAMAGE INSPECTION REPORT

Our File No: CC4/III19007409/JEA3Q2

17/01/2020 Date:

REFERENCE

Handling Insurer: India International Insurance Pte Ltd

Policy No:

M495128/02

Claimant Vehicle No:

SJH8925T

Insured Vehicle No: SLX1624A

Date of Loss:

13/04/2019

Nature of Claim:

TP

Claim No: MCA190104

DESCRIPTION & IDENTIFICATION OF VEHICLE

Reg No:

SJH8925T

Make & Model:

MAZDA 3, 1.6 SP Lux (A)

Engine No:

Z6712479

Reg. Date:

27/08/2008 (Man. Year: 2008)

Chassis No: Odometer:

JM6BK106280424252 272155 km

Colour: Engine Capacity: Blue

1598 cc

Market Value/New Car

N/A

Price: Sum Insured (S\$):

Market Value/New Car Price

CONDITION OF VEHICLE AT THE TIME OF SURVEY

General Condition:

Steering (Serviceable):

Yes Footbrake (Serviceable):

Yes

Handbrake (Serviceable): CONDITION OF TYRES

Yes Engine Modification:

Pre-accident Condition:

Front Tyre Size: Front Left Side:

205/60 R16 Yokohama 6 mm Rear Tyre Size: Rear Left Side:

205/60 R16 Yokohama 6 mm

Front Right Side:

Yokohama 6 mm

Rear Right Side:

Yokohama 6 mm

The above values represent the remaining tyre treads depth

COST OF CLAIMS	Repairer's	Adjuster's	Difference	Diff %
Parts	2,409.60	961.52	1,448.08	60.10
Miscellaneous Items	0.00	0.00	0.00	
Labour	2,150.00	1,130.00	1,020.00	47.44
Paintwork Labour	0.00	0.00	0.00	
Towing	0.00	0.00	0.00	
Calculated Gross Total (S\$)	4,559.60	2,091.52	2,468.08	54.13
Approved Total (Overridden) (S\$)		1,650.00		
Nett Amount (S\$)	4,559.60	1,650.00	2,909.60	63.81
+ Loss of Use (4.0 x S\$5	50.00/day) (S\$)	200.00		
Net	tt Liability (S\$)	1,850.00		

INSPECTION

Date of Assignment:

30/04/2019

Date Inspected:

30/04/2019 Inspected At:

San Tee Auto Pte Ltd (HQ)

BLK 1019 #01-388 YISHUN INDUSTRIAL PARK A Singapore 768761

Estimated Period of Repair:

4.0 days

Adjuster: CHEN TSUE YEE Manager: Asher Sng Rong Yi Adjuster Report Page 2 of 4

NOTE: This report represents our findings at the time and place of inspection stated herein. Such inspection has been carried out to the best of our knowledge and ability but any other liability under any other circumstances is hereby expressly excluded.

Adjuster Report Page 3 of 4

REPAIR DETAILS

Referen	ce				
Part Source:	: MRM-SG	Version: 1.0 (Last Synchronised: 21 Dec 2019)			
Parts:	143	MAZDA 3 1.6 SP Lux (A) (Catalogue:Merimen Singapore 1.0)			
Labour:	Repairer's	(Price-denominated Standard List)			
Print Code:	(Unsubmitted,	no print-code for SJH8925T)			
Validity:	These estimates are valid only if they contain the print code (above) on all estimate pages, running page numbers with the END OF ESTIMATES marker on the last estimate page				
Further Info	: Items/values n	ot in reference catalogue are prefixed with an asterisk *.			

Recommended Parts

No.	Qty	Part No.	Particulars	Condition	Repairer's	Amount		
1	1		*REAR BUMPER	Dented	861.20 F	*758.00 FL		
2	1		*REAR BUMPER ENFORCEMENT	Bent	403.40 F	*403.40 FL		
3	1		*REAR END PANEL	Repair	384.50 F	*-FL		
4	1		*REAR BUMPER LIP RH	Not Necessary	350.00 F	*-FL		
5	1		*REAR BOOTH LID	Repair	370.00 F	*-FI		
6	1		*REAR BUMPER RETAINER	Distorted	40.50 F	*40.50 FL		
F=Fn	ranchise part. L=ListItemDisc. Sub Total (S\$) - List Item Discount on L Items 0.00/20.00% (S\$)				2,409.60 0.00	1,201.90 240.38		
			- List item Discount on Litems 0.00/20.00% (35)					
				Total Parts (S\$)	2,409.60	961.52		
			Report was unsubmitted	during this print-out	1/1			

Recommended Miscellaneous Items There are no new miscellaneous items selected.

Recommended Labour

No	Particulars	Lab.Type	Repairer's	Amount
Lab	our Items			
1	LABOUR TO REPLACE REAR BUMPER AND RETAINER, CLIPS ETC ALIGNMENT, ALIGN BOOTH LID DOOR, END PANEL ALIGNMENT AND KNOCKING	New	1,250.00	500.00
2	LABOUR TO SPRAY PAINT FRONT BUMPER	New	750.00	600.00
3	TO REMOVE ALL WIRE HARNESS INORDER TO FACILITATE REPAIR WORKS AND INSTALLATION	New	150.00	30.00
	Gross Labou	r Cost (S\$)	2,150.00	1,130.00
	Report was unsubmitted during	ng this print-out.		

< END OF ESTIMATES >